505730122 10/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5776933

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNME	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
BOXLIGHT, INC.				02/19/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	BOXLIG	HT CORPORATION			
Street Address:	1045 PF	OGRESS CIRCLE			
City:	LAWRE	NCEVILLE			
State/Country:	GEORG	IA			
Postal Code:	30046				
	•				
PROPERTY NUMBER					
Property Typ		Number			
Patent Number:		'143134			
Patent Number:	8	3450972			
Patent Number:	5	9999013			
Patent Number:	1	0061403			
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number:		312)827-8185			
Correspondence will	l be sent to	the e-mail address firs			
•	•	if that is unsuccessfu	ıl, it will be sent via U	S Mail.	
Phone: Email:	-	12-781-6017	0.00m		
Correspondent Name		hicago.patents@klgate JOLAN R. HUBBARD, ł			
Address Line 1:		P.O. BOX 1135			
Address Line 4:		CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60	690-1135		
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	NOLAN R. HUBB	ARD		
SIGNATURE:		/Nolan R. Hubbard	/Nolan R. Hubbard/		
DATE SIGNED:		10/18/2019			
DATE SIGNED.		1			
Fotal Attachments: 7					
	gnment#pag	e1.tif			
Fotal Attachments: 7					
Fotal Attachments: 7 source=2037404_Assig	gnment#pag gnment#pag	e2.tif e3.tif			

source=2037404_Assignment#page5.tif source=2037404_Assignment#page6.tif source=2037404_Assignment#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made by and between Boxlight, Inc., a Washington corporation with its principal place of business at 151 NE State Route, Suite A, Belfair, Washington 98528, US, on behalf of itself (herein "Assignor"), and Boxlight Corporation, a Nevada corporation with its principal place of business at 1045 Progress Circle, Lawrenceville, Georgia 30046, US (herein "Assignee");

AND WHEREAS, the Assignor owns the right, title and interest in and to the patents listed in Appendix A ("Patents");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in the above identified Patents and in and to said Patents (provisional or non-provisional) and all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, resulting from the filing of said application;

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 050760 FRAME: 0551 ASSIGNOR furthermore covenants with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.



PATENT REEL: 050760 FRAME: 0552

Boxlight Inc. to Boxlight Corp. Client No. 2037404

Date Signed

2/19/2019

Date Signed 12019 19 0

Signature BOXLIGHT

By ance. 72 Name: esiden Title:

Signature CORPORATION BOXLIGHT

By "Hank" Name Operating Officer Name: Henry Title:

PATENT REEL: 050760 FRAME: 0553

erial Number	Filing Date		Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Country US
3/518,964	8/2/2012	Interactive Whiteboard with			US
5/5/10,804	0.2.20	Wireless Remote Control			
0/071,556	2/8/2002	SYSTEM AND METHOD	7,109,979	9/19/2006	US
0/071,550	21012002	FOR RECORDING			1
		WRITING PERFORMED			
		ON A SURFACE			
		UNASUNTAUL			
					US
15/149,028	5/6/2016	Generating and Evaluating			
		Learning Activities for an			
		Educational			
		Environment			
			*****	1	US
09/896,944	6/1/2001	SYSTEM AND METHOD	7,143,134	11/28/2006	05
		FOR INTEGRATING			
		ELECTRONIC			
		TRANSCRIPTION			
		SYSTEMS	*****		
001149843-0001	6/30/2009	Stylus	001149843-0001	6/30/2009	Europe
001149843-0003	6/30/2009	Erasing rubbers	001149843-0003	6/30/2009	Europe
001149843-0002	6/30/2009	Pen Trays	001149843-0002	6/30/2009	Europe
MY 10-00821-0102	6/29/2010	Tray	MY 10-00821-0102	12/27/2010	Malaysia
MY 10-00822-0202	6/29/2010	Tray	MY 10-00822-0202	12/27/2010	Malaysia
WIT 10-00022-0202	0/20/20/0				
	0.000000	Canture Day	MY 10-00823-0102	12/15/2010	Malaysia
MY 10-00823-0102	6/29/2010	Capture Bar	MY 10-00824-0202	12/15/2010	Malaysia
MY 10-00824-0202	6/29/2010	Capture Bar	MY 10-00827-0102	12/27/2010	Malaysia
MY 10-00827-0102	6/29/2010	Receiver	WIT 10-00027-0102	12)2//Lata	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
					B.d.alauraia
MY 10-00828-0202	6/29/2010	Receiver	MY 10-00828-0202	12/27/2010	Malaysia
MY 10-00825-0102	6/29/2010	Stylus	MY 10-00825-0102	12/15/2010	Malaysia
MY 10-00820-0102	0/23/2010	CI IIIC			
			MY 10-00826-0202	12/15/2010	Malaysia
MY 10-00826-0202	6/29/2010	Stylus		12/27/2010	Malaysia
MY 10-00829-0102	6/29/2010	Projector	MY 10-00829-0102	12/27/2010	Malaysia
MY 10-00830-0202	6/29/2010	Projector	MY 10-00830-0202	12/27/2010	Malaysia
MY 10-00831-0102	6/29/2010	Remote Control	MY 10-00831-0102		Malaysia
MY 10-00832-0202	6/29/2010	Remote Control	MY 10-00832-0202		Malaysia
MY 10-00834-0202	6/29/2010	Charging station	MY 10-00834-0202		Malaysia
MY 10-00833-0102	6/29/2010	Charging station	MY 10-00833-0102		Australia
12624/2010	6/28/2010	Electra Jpen (Stylus)	AU 331830 S	7/21/2010	Australia
12625/2010	6/28/2010	Electra Jpen (Stylus)	AU 331831 S	7/21/2010	The rest of the local division of the local
12627/2010	6/28/2010	Electra Jpen (Stylus)	AU 331888 S	7/26/2010	Australia
12626/2010	6/28/2010	Electra Jpen (Stylus)	AU 331887 S	7/26/2010	Australia
12622/2010	6/28/2010	Electra Jpen (Stylus)	AU 331828 S	7/21/2010	Australia
12623/2010	6/28/2010	Eraser	AU 331829 S	7/21/2010	Australi
12614/2010	6/28/2010	Mimioboard 3	AU 331839 S	7/22/2010	Australi
		(Presentation Board)			A
12615/2010	6/28/2010	MimioBoard3	AU 331840 S	7/22/2010	Australi
12621/2010	6/28/2010	MimioBoard3 (Presentation	1 AU 331827 S	7/21/2010	Australi
1 Carther 3 (Mar 19 19 19 19		board)			
12620/2010	6/28/2010	Pad 2 (Handheld Tablet)	AU 331826 S	7/21/2010	Australi
12616/2010	6/28/2010	Pad2	AU 331841 S	7/22/2010	Australi
12617/2010	6/28/2010	Projector View	AU 331842 S	7/22/2010	Australi
12619/2010	6/28/2010	Recharging Tray	AU 331844 S	7/22/2010	Australi

2618/2010	6/28/2010		AU 331843 S	7/22/2010	Australia
10/03617	6/29/2010	Stylus Pen	2010 03617	4/28/2011	Turkey
)10/03618	6/29/2010	Stylus Pen (Erasing	2010 03618	4/28/2011	Turkey
	0.000.00040	rubbers)	2010 03616	4/24/2011	Turkey
010/03616	6/29/2010	C I I C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	2010 03619	4/29/2011	Turkey
)10/03619	6/29/2010		2010 03620	4/29/2011	Turkey
010/03620	6/29/2010	and projector)			
01223648-0001	6/30/2010	Charging Station	001223648-0001	6/30/2010	Europe
01223648-0004	6/30/2010	Charging Station (part of-)	001223648-0004	6/30/2010	Europe
	6/30/2010	Charging Stations	001223648-0002	6/30/2010	Europe
01223648-0002	and the second se	Charging Stations (part of-)		6/30/2010	Europe
01223648-0003	6/30/2010	Charging Stations (part or)			
01223622-0002	6/30/2010	Sensors	001223622-0002	6/30/2010	Europe
01223622-0001	6/30/2010	Sensors	001223622-0001	6/30/2010	Europe
01223457-0006	6/30/2010	Electronic Pens	001223457-0006	6/30/2010	Europe
01223457-0005	6/30/2010	Electronic Pens	001223457-0005	6/30/2010	Europe
01223457-0003	6/30/2010	Receivers	001223457-0003	6/30/2010	Europe
01223457-0005	6/30/2010	Recivers	001223457-0004	6/30/2010	Europe
A REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL	6/30/2010	Remote controls	001223457-0001	6/30/2010	Europe
001223457-0001	6/30/2010	Remote controls	001223457-0002	6/30/2010	Europe
	6/30/2010	Projectors	001223630-0001	6/30/2010	Europe
01223630-0001	6/30/2010	Projectors	001223630-0002	6/30/2010	Europe
001223630-0002 12/648,845	12/29/2009	Rechargeable Eraser and	8,450,972	5/8/2013	US
		Charging Tray	136087	1/18/2011	Canada
136087	6/22/2010	Wireless Receiver	137863	1/18/2011	Canada
137863	6/22/2010	Wireless Receiver	137864	1/25/2011	Canada
137864	6/22/2010	Information Capture Device	137004		
136088	6/22/2010	Information Capture Device	136088	1/25/2011	Canada
(03000	6/22/2010	Stylus	137933	7/14/2011	Canada
137933		Stylus	136090	7/14/2011	Canada
136090	6/22/2010	Integrated Camera &	137832	8/9/2011	Canada
137832	6/22/2010	Projector			Canada
136086	6/22/2010	Integrated Camera & Projector	136086	8/9/2011	
14/762,397	7/21/2015	Mobile Device and Detection Method	9,999,013	6/12/2018	US
001329791-0001	6/1/2012	Visual Presentation	001329791-0001	6/1/2012	Europe
		System			Europe
11704504.7	1/19/2011	Dynamically Configurable Audience Response			Luiopo
14/532,223	11/4/2014	System Infrared-Invisible Light Per	10,061,403	08/28/2018	US
		and the second			Europe
10801074.5	12/27/2010	Interactive Whiteboard wit Wireless Remote Control	n		Luiopo
GB9911070.2	5/12/1999	Transcription System	GB2337330	11/17/1999	UK
A REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL	5/12/1999	Stylus for Use with	GB2340632	2/23/2000	UK
GB9925689.3	0/12/1999	Transcription System			
0000000000	5/12/1999	Stylus for Use with	GB2340712	2/23/2000	UK
GB9925690.1	5/12/1999	Transcription System			
NULT 100401004004	6/1/2012	Electra Bar	MX40179	11/1/2013	Mexico
MX/F/2012/001694	Contraction of the local division of the loc	Electronic Demonstration	201230234086.6	6/5/2013	China
201230234086.6	6/8/2012	Board			

Appendix A

01030232728.X	6/30/2010	Ondiging otorien	201030232728.X	6/1/2011	China
37833	6/22/2010	Frame for a Remote	137833	6/9/2011	Canada
36092	6/22/2010		136092	6/9/2011	Canada
37831	6/22/2010	Charging Station	137831	1/18/2011	Canada
36091	6/22/2010	Charging Station	136091	1/18/2011	Canada
37865	6/22/2010	Tray for use with Electronic	137865	1/25/2011	Canada
37000	0/22/2010	Whiteboard Input Devices			
36089	6/22/2010	Electra Bar (Capture Bar)	136089	1/25/2011	Canada
30003					
N201080062736.1	11/30/2010	Dynamic User Interface for	ZL 201080062736.1	25/Nov/2015	China
1120100000210011		Use in an Audience			
		Response System			
201030232727.5	6/30/2010	Canture Kit Charge Tray	201030232727.5	6/1/2011	China
201030232692.5	6/30/2010	Capture Kit Charge Tray (T	201030232692.5	11/23/2011	China
201130166515.6	6/30/2010	Capture Kit Charge Tray (T	201130166515.6	12/14/2011	China
201030232627.2	6/30/2010	Capture Kit Charge Tray (T	201030232627.2	8/24/2011	China
201030232577.8	6/30/2010	Capture Kit Charge Tray (T	201030232577.8	8/10/2011	China
201030232695.9	6/30/2010	Capture Kit Charge Tray (Ti	201030232695.9	1/26/2011	China
201330345326.4	7/22/2013	Electra Bar (Capture Bar)	ZL 201330345326.4	2/26/2014	China
1010000 00000 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	112212015				
10793086.9		Dynamic User Interface for			Europe
101000000	11/30/2010	Use in an Audience			
		Response System	<u> </u>		
09803975.3	12/29/2009	Rechargeable Eraser and			Europe
000000.000		Charging Tray			
MX/F/2010/001688	6/30/2010	Capture Kit Charge Tray	MX34162	8/17/2011	Mexico
		(Tray for Use with			
		electronic whiteboard input			Į
		devices)			
MX/F/2010/001689	6/30/2010	Capture Kit Charge Tray	MX34868	11/23/2011	Mexico
		(Tray for Use with			
		electronic whiteboard input			
		devices)			
MX/F/2010/001690	6/30/2010	Capture Kit Charge Tray	MX32881	2/3/2011	Mexico
		(Tray for Use with			
		electronic whiteboard input			
		devices)	4		. A to take to
MX/F/2010/001687	6/30/2010	Capture Kit Charge Tray	MX33444	5/6/2011	Mexico
		(Tray for Use with			
		electronic whiteboard input			
		devices)		0117/00114	Mexico
MX/F/2010/001691	6/30/2010	Capture Kit Charge Tray	MX34161	8/17/2011	Mexico
		(Tray for Use with			
		electronic whiteboard input			
		devices)			
13/595,534	8/27/2012	GENERATING AND			US
		EVALUATING LEARNING			1
		ACTIVITIES FOR AN			
		EDUCATIONAL			
		ENVIRONMENT			
				0/00/0044	Mexico
MX/F/2010/001692	6/30/2010	Electra Bar	MX34393	9/26/2011	US
13/512,479	07/11/2012	Dynamic User Interface fo	rl		03
		Use in an Audience			
1		Response System			

Appendix A

					US	
1	13/574,060	08/02/2012	Dynamically Configurable		0.5	
			Audience Response			
			System	 <u> </u>	L	

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 050760 FRAME: 0557

RECORDED: 10/18/2019